This is facilitated 
by the Electric Light and Power Act 2013 and by policies 
such as the Government’s Barbados National Energy 
Policy (BNEP). According to the Barbados Economic 
Report Energy Chapter 2017, under the Electric Light and 
Power Act 2013, one hundred and thirty-one (131) 
licences were issued to new applicants since May 2015. 
Of those 131 licences, 53 (40%) were issued in 2017.  

The total renewable energy capacity from those 
licences stood at 30 MW, of which 27 MW were 
connected to the grid by the end of 2017.